Cabinet Type Multideck  Full Height
Model Designation ID1
File Reference 1080
Document Issue 1 16.10.08 IG Provisional Issue
 2 01.06.10 GR Sectional Details Updated
 3 11-07-12 LRC
Updated Commissioning Set Points Danfoss
Control and added F&V Set Points
 4 23-05-13 LRC Added R744 Information
 5 09-12-13 LRC Updated R744 Orifice Sizes on 2.5m case
 Issue Record
Iss
Issue Record
Cabinet Technical Data Sheet –
Section Drawing –
Plan Drawing –
c
a
b
in
e
t
 T
E
C
H
N
IC
A
L
 D
A
T
A
   Page 2 of 4
Contact Tel. 0121 250 1111                                                                             ID1 1080  Tech Iss5
Cabinet Technical Data Sheet – ID1
Product Type                                              Meat 3M0***     /     Dairy 3M1   /  F & V
Product Temperature                                                -1 /+4 °C          /    -1 /+5 °C   / -1/+5°C
Maximum Design Ambient                                             25oC @ 60%RH
Case Length [m]  3.75 2.50 1.87/(WAE) 1.25
Refrigeration Data
Refrigeration Duty (per 24hrs) [kW] ISO3 5.78 3.85 2.89 1.93
Refrigeration Duty (per 24hrs) [kW] ISO0 4.62 3.08 2.31 1.54
Evaporating Temperature [°C] R404A/R407A -6 -6 -6 -6
R407A T2 Orifice Size 4 3 2 1
R404A T2 Orifice Size 4 3 3 2
R407A AKV  10-6 10-5 10-4 10-3
R404A AKV  10-6 10-6 10-5 10-4
Evaporator Liquid Capacity @ 25% R404A* [kg] 6.0 3.9 2.9 1.8
Evaporating Temperature [°C] R744 -3 -3 -3 -3
R744 AKVH  10-5 10-4 10-4 10-3
Evaporator Liquid Capacity @ 25% R744* [kg] 3.27 2.13 1.56 1.09
Evaporator Liquid Capacity @ 90% R744* [kg] 11.78 7.66 5.6 3.92